FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9 12-04-2000

ORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

'S ONLY

ettings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ `	101536221

Tab s To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: NATIONAL SCIENCE COUNCIL HONG-SEN YAN and WEI-REN CHEN Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 18TH FL., NO. 106, SEC. 2, HO-PIN 3. Nature of conveyance: E. ROAD, TAIPEI, R.O.C. Merger Street Address: ☑ Assignment □ Security Agreement Change of Name City:_____State:____ □ Other ______ Execution Date: September 25, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): BA-22750 (NEW APPLICATION) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 25, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09711048 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(\frac{40}{0}\).00 Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 OLD COUNTRY ROAD 8. Deposit account number: 02-4560 City: GARDEN CITY State: NY ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 13, 2000 JOSEPH J. ORLANDO Name of Person Signing Date **Signature**

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

A System of Multi-Purpose Variable-Speed Servo-Controlled Crank-Slider Presses				
The PATENT RIGHTS r a patent application for th this assignment. U.S. patent application S	nis invention, executed	by the ASSIGNOR(S) co	•	
a U.S. patent application				
filed on (date)U.S. patent No	(U.S. patent applicati	on Serial No	if, know).	
The PATENT RIGHTS at of the patents and patent applitude The PATENT RIGHTS at U.S. patent rights only. Worldwide patent rights I of the filing date of any U.S. of	cations identified above assigned under this agree on this case, the assigne	eement are:(check one) e shall have the right to c		
The ASSIGNOR(S) referre appear on page 2 of this Assig	_		whose signatures	
The ASSIGNEE referre d SCIENCE COUNCIL (A				
The ASSIGNEE is (check An Individual A Par (specify state or country)	rtnership. 🗀 A Corpo			
The ASSIGNOR(S), in corvaluable consideration, receip to the ASSIGNEE, its success b) the entire right, title and in	t of which is acknowle sors and assigns: a) the	dged, hereby assign(s) the full and exclusive righ	e following rights to the invention	

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

recover for any past infringement, and, d) the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this

invention.

PATENT REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0050 Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Full name of sole or first inventor	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE		
Yan, Hong-Sen	Hong-lon yan	2000.09, 25		
Residence 24, Lane 93, Dong Citizenship R.O.C. Post Office Add	Ning Road, Tainan City, Iress 10104	TAIWAN		
Full name of joint inventor, if any	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE		
Chen, Wei-Ren	Cochen Chen	9/25/2000		
Residence No. 33, Nu-Hsin 1:t Street, Tainan City, Taiwan Citizenship. R.O.C. Post Office Address 10/45				
Full name of joint inventor, if any	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE		
Residence CitizenshipR.O.C Post Office Add Full name of joint inventor, if any	Iress SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE		
Residence. CitizenshipR.O.C Post Office Address				
Full name of joint inventor, if any	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE		
	Iress			

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0051